Wide Input, Isolated 20Watts DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 10
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-ELC20W24/48 A02
ELC20W24/48 Series
■ Cost-effective
■ 4:1 wide input range: 9-36/18-75VDC

[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency
Typ.
[%]
 Capacitive
Load Max.
[μF]
Package
[inch]
ELC20W24S03 24 9-36 3.3 5 88 10000
1”×1”×0.47”
DIP
ELC20W24S05 24 9-36 5 4 90 10000
ELC20W24S06 24 9-36 6 3.34 89 10000
ELC20W24S12 24 9-36 12 1.67 90 1600
ELC20W24S15 24 9-36 15 1.34 91 1000
ELC20W24S24 24 9-36 24 0.83 91 500
ELC20W24B05 24 9-36 ±5 ±2 88 ±2000
ELC20W24B12 24 9-36 ±12 ±0.83 90 ±800
ELC20W24B15 24 9-36 ±15 ±0.67 90 ±600
ELC20W24B24 24 9-36 ±24 ±0.42 89 ±300
 FEATURES
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The ELC20W24/48 series are highly reliable, and
efficient isolated DC/DC converter. Wide input range

DTS-ELC20W24/48 A02
ELC20W24/48 Series
Model Numbering
ELC 20 W24 S 05 D
Series Name
Power Rating:
20W
Input Voltage Range:
W24=9-36V
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
05=5VDC
Package Type:
D=DIP
P
Enable Logic:
P=Positive
R=Din-rail type
T=Wall mount type
Mount Type:
R
12=12VDC
W48=18-75V
X=Without Control Pin
Blank= Standard type
Models Selections
Basic Models

[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency
Typ.
[%]
 Capacitive
Load Max.
[μF]
Package
[inch]
ELC20W48S03 48 18-75 3.3 5 88 10000
1”×1”×0.47”
DIP
ELC20W48S05 48 18-75 5 4 90 10000
ELC20W48S12 48 18-75 12 1.67 91 1600
ELC20W48S15 48 18-75 15 1.34 91 1000
ELC20W48S24 48 18-75 24 0.83 91 500
ELC20W48B05 48 18-75 ±5 ±2 86 ±2000
ELC20W48B12 48 18-75 ±12 ±0.83 90 ±800
ELC20W48B15 48 18-75 ±15 ±0.67 90 ±600
ELC20W48B24 48 18-75 ±24 ±0.42 90 ±300
B=Bipolar Outputs
K=High reliability
Reliable Type:
K